NUMBER: SECTION:	SA 10.03 Division of Student Affairs
SUBJECT:	Spouse Membership –Wellness Center
DATE:	August, 2012
~	Upstate Campus Upstate Campus Dr. T. Moore Campus Recreation Department

I. Policy

- A. Any current USC Upstate member (student who is enrolled in good standing or a permanent full-time faculty or staff member) of the Wellness Center can sponsor their spouse. The spouse must present an ID card and pay the fee. The current member must accompany the prospective spouse to purchase the membership.
- B. Spouse Membership entitles individuals to the use of the Wellness Center facility. Organized programs & services, such as group exercise classes, intramurals, sports clubs, outdoor adventure trips, locker rental, equipment rental, etc. are available to members at an additional cost.
- C. Memberships are not transferable nor are they refundable.
- D. Facilities and services will be available on a regular basis; however, they may be discontinued for a given period of time because of directives from the University, major maintenance projects, or unforeseen circumstances. Memberships are not prorated because of these events.
- E. Membership will be cancelled once the student, faculty or staff member status has changed.
- F. Membership fees for spouse can be found in the Wellness Center fee schedule. Fees may be paid by cash or check made payable to USC Upstate.
- G. Membership fees are subject to change.